



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KIAMBU

TENDER NOTICE FOR INVITATION FOR BIDS

The County Government of Kiambu, through the **Department of Roads, Transport, Public Works and Utilities** invites eligible bidders to submit sealed bid documents as follows.

S/No	NEGOTIATION NO	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	BID BOND
1.	CGK/RTPW&U/034/	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF CANAAN	Kes. 500,000.00
	2024/2025	BRIDGE LINKING THETA WARD IN	
		JUJASUB COUNTY TO GATONGORA WARD	
		IN RUIRU SUB COUNTY	
2.	CGK/RTPW&U/035/	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF KIRUIRU	Kes. 150,000.00.
2.	2024/2025	BRIDGE IN LARI SUB COUNTY IN	Res. 150,000.00.
	2021/2023	NYANDUMA WARD	
		THE STATE OF THE S	
3.	CGK/RTPW&U/036/	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF GAITETE	Kes. 300,000.00
	2024/2025	BRIDGE IN NDARUGU WARD GATUNDU	
		SOUTH SUBCOUNTY	
4.	CGK/RTPW&U/037/	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF GWA	Kes. 150,000.00
	2024/2025	GATIMU BRIDGE IN NDARUGU WARD IN	,
	,	GATUNDU SOUTH SUB COUNTY	
5.	CGK/RTPW&U/038/	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF MUCAKAI	Kes. 120,000.00
	2024/2025	BOX CULVERT IN GITUAMBA WARD IN	
		GATUNDU NORTH SUB COUNTY	

Mandatory requirements, tender conditions and further instructions are contained in the tender document that can be downloaded free of charge at www.kiambu.go.ke or www.kenders.go.ke

Completed Tender documents shall be dropped at the tender box located at County Government of Kiambu Headquarters ground floor, main reception-governor's office on or before the Tender closing date on Friday, 25th April 2025 before 1200hrs

The tender will be opened immediately at the County Government of KiambuHeadquarters–Boardroom in presence of the tenderers or their representatives who may choose to attend at the same venue

LATE BIDS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

CHIEF OFFICER

<u>DEPARTMENT OF ROADS</u>